Bales, Ronald

From:	Indiana Department of Transportation <indot@subscriptions.in.gov></indot@subscriptions.in.gov>
Sent:	Monday, November 25, 2019 1:02 PM
То:	Bales, Ronald
Subject:	INDOT Environmental Services Division, Environmental Policy Updates

All,

There are four revisions that have been made to the INDOT Environmental Policy Website.

First, the NEPA Standard Language for Categorical Exclusions (CE-1 and CE/EA forms) has been updated. Updates that have been made include:

- Removing an appendix reference in bat discussion;
- Bat In-lieu Fee payment calculation change; •
- STIP/TIP standard language based on how projects are listing in STIP/TIP; •
- Removing spill commitment to be consistent with the updated commitments guidance; and •
- Wellhead Protection Area Determinator updates.

For new CE submittals, please use the updated Standard Language.

Second, the Using USFWS's IPaC System for Listed Bat Consultation for INDOT Projects was updated to include updated INDOT LaPorte District contacts and the Bat In-lieu Fee payment calculation change.

Third, the Early Coordination list was updated to include the IDEM Wellhead Protection Area Determinator.

Lastly, Lake Michigan Costal Zone guidance was added to the website. The Lake Michigan Costal Zone is only within the INDOT LaPorte District, specifically within Lake, Porter, and LaPorte counties. This guidance provides the procedures in determining if a federal consistency review is required. If you have any questions, please contact the INDOT LaPorte District Environmental Section.

Thank you.

Ron Bales

Environmental Policy Manager Indiana Department of Transportation - Environmental Services Division 100 North Senate Ave., Room 642-ESD Indianapolis, IN 46204 Email: rbales@indot.in.gov

Update your subscriptions, modify your password or email address, or stop subscriptions at any time on your Subscriber Preferences Page. You will need to use your email address to log in. If you have questions or problems with the subscription service, please visit subscriberhelp.govdelivery.com.

This service is provided to you at no charge by Indiana Department of Transportation.

<u>Click here</u> to receive Silver Alerts.



This email was sent to rbales@indot.in.gov using GovDelivery Communications Cloud on behalf of: Indiana Department of Transportation \cdot 100 N. Senate Ave., IGCN 755 \cdot Indianapolis, IN 46204 \cdot 866-849-1368

